
May 20, 2020 Licensed Operators Indicating Willingness to Assist Public Water Systems (PWS) and Waste Water Treatment Facilities 

The licensed operators listed below responded to the survey “Covid-19 Assistance Survey for Public Water Systems and Wastewater Treatment 

Facilities” and have indicated their willingness to assist PWSs or wastewater systems with staffing or other issues arising from the COVID-19 

pandemic.  If you would like their assistance, please contact them directly by phone or email to determine their availability.  If you have any 

questions about this list, please contact program.director-dwp@mass.gov, Subject:  Operator Survey.   If you would like to be added to the list 

please complete the survey at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/5VTP5SS.  

PWS Licenses: All PWS licenses listed below are very small systems (VSS), full distribution (D) or full treatment (T), unless otherwise indicated as an 
Operator-In-Training (OIT). A combined PWS (C) license is one that was issued pre-1990 and includes both the Treatment and Distribution license at 
that Grade (for example, a C4 license is equivalent to holding both a D4 and T4 license).  

Wastewater Licenses: Wastewater operator licenses are Municipal (M), Industrial (I) or Combined (C).  

You can look up the MassDEP Region for your town at https://www.mass.gov/service-details/massdep-regional-offices-by-community. 

Please note: The certification and contact information on the lists was supplied by the operators via Survey Monkey and has not been verified by 
MassDEP.  MassDEP does not guarantee the qualifications or performance of these operators.  Systems using this information should check with 
the Board of Certification https://www.mass.gov/how-to/check-a-professional-license to confirm license status for drinking water operators 
and https://portal.neiwpcc.org/wwo-search.asp to confirm license status for wastewater operators.   Furthermore, operators’ current employers 
should be consulted to determine if there may be a staffing conflict or social distancing concern prohibiting a particular operator from assisting 
other systems. 
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Aiken, Mark  T2, D3 ✓       ✓ maiken@comcast.net 413-532-9210 

Antonioli, Brian  D3, T3, T4 (OIT)   ✓ ✓   ✓ bantonioli@town.westborough.ma.us 508-958-2111 

Barrett, John C. T1, D2 ✓    ✓ jbarrett.afd@albany.twcbc.com 413-743-0978 x13 

Brady, James T. T4  ✓  ✓ ✓ jtbrady@comcast.net 508-243-8704 

Brown, Michael S  D2, T2 ✓       ✓ mbrown205@icloud.com 413-834-1248 

Bruzzi, Nicholas  VSS, T1 (OIT)  ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ Nick@housatonicbasin.com 413-248-4622 

Burgoyne, Richard  VSS AND T1   ✓     ✓ rich.burgoyne@theinternational.com 978-815-3633 

Campbell, Andrew G. C4    ✓ ✓ cmc-capecod@comcast.net 508-789-9752 

Clark, Mark E.  T4, D4  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ mclark@northreadingma.gov 978-314-2026 

Connolly, Christopher  D2, T2 ✓       ✓ supt.trwd@gmail.com 413-813-1900 

Delratez, Travis  D1, T1 ✓       ✓ water2cheshire@gmail.com 413-441-7979 

mailto:program.director-dwp@mass.gov
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Doherty, William  T4     ✓    bill13d@yahoo.com 978-394-2856 

Duchesne, Steven J.  T4     ✓   ✓ sduchesne@lowellma.gov 978-674-1677 

Ferland, Paul J  D4, T4       ✓ ✓ pferland@fallriverma.org 508-324-2320 

Gaughan, Thomas J.  D3, T2 ✓       ✓ watersuper@townofsouthampton.org 413-532-4249 

Granese, Christopher A D4   ✓  ✓ chris.granese@ejprescott.com 978-471-0601 

Horton, Anthony T3, D3, D4 (OIT) ✓ ✓    anthony.horton83@yahoo.com 413-221-0385 

Hoyt, Robert C3 ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ hoyt047@gmail.com 508-726-2667 

Hutkoski, Wayne  T1, D1 ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ wayne149@comcast.net 413-588-7618 

Jones, Nicholas T1 ✓    ✓ nbjones@comcast.net 413-563-4638 

Kenney, Joseph R.  D4, T2, T4 (OIT)    ✓     ✓ ebwater@eastbrookfieldma.us 508-963-6055 

Lastowski, Anthony T2, D2 ✓    ✓ waterdepartment@townofhatfield.org 413-345-0345 

McGovern, Paul T2, D3  ✓   ✓ ✓  kmbh2o@aol.com 508-335-2583 

Nartowicz, Brian J.  T1, D1 ✓        deerfieldfiredistrict@gmail.com 413-773-3359 

Nuttelman, Gregory R  T4, T3, D4 (OIT), D3 (OIT) ✓ ✓     ✓ Gnuttelman@easthamptonma.gov 413-326-1138 

Orcutt, Thomas  T1, D2   ✓     ✓ torcutt@townofgroton.org 978-448-1122 

Ouillette, Gerald D4, T4  ✓  ✓ ✓ gouillette71@gmail.com 508-344-9460 

Perry, Joan C  T1 ✓ ✓     ✓ joan.perry@heywood.org 978-939-3296 

Prophett, Robert  T1, D3 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ rprophett@bournewaterdistrict.com 508-209-4863 

Viner, Neil G. T3, D3  ✓   ✓ neil.viner@gmail.com  

Wickman, Christopher  D4, T4       ✓ ✓ cwickmansomersetwater@gmail.com 508-679-2731 
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Berger, Marcia Grade 6-C  ✓ ✓  ✓ mberger@cleanproperties.com 800-977-1982 

Campinha, Guy  Grade 7-C Full    ✓ ✓ gcampinha@wareham.ma.us 508-958-4290 

Ferland, Paul  Grade 6-C    ✓ ✓ pferland@fallriverma.org 508-324-2320 

Hastings, Merrill G. Grade 7-C Full ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ hastings.merrill@gmail.com 508-840-9387 

 


